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TABL.20.   BEZROBOCIE WEDŁUG REGIONÓW I WOJEWÓDZTW 
Stan w dniu 30 września 2017 r. 
UNEMPLOYMENT BY REGIONS AND VOIVODSHIPS
As of 30 September 2017
	REGIONY

REGIONS

WOJEWÓDZTWA

VOIVODSHIPS
	Bezrobotni zarejestrowani (w tysiącach)
Registered unemployed persons (in thousand)
	Stopa bezro-bocia

w %
Unemploy- ment
rate
in %
	Oferty
pracy

w tys.a
Job 
offers

in thous.a
	Liczba bezrobotnych
na

1 ofertę pracy
Number of unemployed
persons

per one job  offers

	
	ogółem
total
	w tym  of which
	
	
	

	
	
	kobiety
women
	zwolnieni 
z przyczyn dotyczą-cych zakładów pracy
terminated 
for company reasons
	nieposia–
dajacy prawa 
do  zasiłku unemployed not entitled to benefit
	
	
	

	P O L S K A 

	1117,1
	626,4
	51,1
	961,5
	6,8
	113,9
	10

	P O L A N D
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Region Centralny 

	238,9
	124,8
	12,7
	205,9
	6,3
	21,4
	22

	Łódzkie 

	76,6
	40,4
	4,0
	66,5
	7,1
	8,5
	9

	Mazowieckie 

	162,4
	84,5
	8,7
	139,4
	5,9
	12,9
	13

	
	 
	 
	 
	
	 
	 
	

	Region Południowy 

	182,7
	106,1
	10,0
	158,3
	5,5
	27,3
	15

	Małopolskie 

	81,9
	47,1
	4,9
	71,1
	5,5
	8,4
	10

	Śląskie 

	100,9
	59,0
	5,1
	87,2
	5,5
	18,8
	5

	
	 
	 
	 
	
	 
	 
	

	Region Wschodni 

	258,3
	136,2
	9,9
	228,6
	9,1
	12,2
	84

	Lubelskie 

	79,6
	41,6
	2,7
	72,9
	8,7
	3,8
	21

	Podkarpackie 

	90,3
	49,7
	3,8
	78,9
	9,7
	3,9
	23

	Podlaskie 

	41,7
	20,2
	1,3
	37,1
	8,9
	2,0
	21

	Świętokrzyskie 

	46,8
	24,8
	2,1
	39,8
	8,9
	2,5
	19

	
	 
	 
	 
	
	 
	 
	

	Region Północno-zachodni 

	142,7
	85,5
	6,8
	120,2
	5,6
	18,2
	24

	Lubuskie 

	25,6
	15,1
	1,3
	21,1
	6,8
	3,9
	7

	Wielkopolskie 

	63,2
	38,9
	3,6
	53,4
	4,0
	8,8
	7

	Zachodniopomorskie 

	53,9
	31,5
	1,9
	45,7
	8,9
	5,4
	10

	
	 
	 
	 
	
	 
	 
	

	Region Południowo-zachodni 

	99,9
	56,2
	4,2
	85,2
	6,4
	17,4
	11

	Dolnośląskie 

	73,1
	40,6
	3,0
	61,8
	6,1
	12,5
	6

	Opolskie 

	26,7
	15,6
	1,2
	23,4
	7,4
	4,9
	5

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Region Północny 

	194,5
	117,4
	7,4
	163,3
	8,7
	17,5
	38

	Kujawsko-pomorskie 

	82,3
	50,4
	2,9
	70,1
	10,1
	7,0
	12

	Pomorskie 

	51,6
	32,4
	2,4
	42,5
	5,7
	7,2
	7

	Warmińsko-mazurskie 

	60,6
	34,6
	2,1
	50,6
	11,8
	3,3
	19


a Wolne miejsca pracy i miejsca aktywizacji zawodowej zgłoszone do urzędów pracy w końcu kwartału. 

a Vacant place of employment and place of occupational activation declaring by the employer to the powiat labour office as of the end quarter: 

